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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          512              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070              512              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   12     14,094,200     14,026,100     14,026,100        191,800              0        123,700        536,700        233,800          -0.48
    59070               12     14,094,200     14,026,100     14,026,100        191,800              0        123,700        536,700        233,800          -0.48
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    42     20,209,100     48,969,200     48,966,600      1,041,200              0     29,798,700     30,131,700      1,122,900         142.30
    59070               42     20,209,100     48,969,200     48,966,600      1,041,200              0     29,798,700     30,131,700      1,122,900         142.30
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   668     13,674,700     11,845,900     11,796,800      2,853,500              0        975,600      1,525,920      1,585,800         -13.73
    59070              668     13,674,700     11,845,900     11,796,800      2,853,500              0        975,600      1,525,920      1,585,800         -13.73
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     6      1,806,000      1,799,100      1,799,100              0         -6,900              0              0              0          -0.38
    59070                6      1,806,000      1,799,100      1,799,100              0         -6,900              0              0              0          -0.38
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    7126    315,269,900    311,214,200    310,327,200      2,940,800     -6,443,000      4,441,100      2,166,032        812,105          -1.57
    59070             7126    315,269,900    311,214,200    310,327,200      2,940,800     -6,443,000      4,441,100      2,166,032        812,105          -1.57
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial      135     23,683,000     23,659,000     23,659,000         94,700       -535,800        606,500        485,164              0          -0.10
    59070              135     23,683,000     23,659,000     23,659,000         94,700       -535,800        606,500        485,164              0          -0.10
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      507    102,637,500     99,876,300     99,640,300      1,751,900     -2,722,800      1,477,500        586,800        674,762          -2.92
    59070              507    102,637,500     99,876,300     99,640,300      1,751,900     -2,722,800      1,477,500        586,800        674,762          -2.92
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    391     33,820,300     34,005,500     34,005,500      1,343,700         72,400      1,456,500         63,739              0           0.55
    59070              391     33,820,300     34,005,500     34,005,500      1,343,700         72,400      1,456,500         63,739              0           0.55
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070          9399    525,194,700    545,395,300    544,220,600     10,217,600     -9,636,100     38,879,600     35,496,055      4,429,367           3.62
    Exempt             512              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      12     14,094,200     14,026,100     14,026,100        191,800              0        123,700        536,700        233,800          -0.48
    Ind. Personal       42     20,209,100     48,969,200     48,966,600      1,041,200              0     29,798,700     30,131,700      1,122,900         142.30
    Com. Personal      668     13,674,700     11,845,900     11,796,800      2,853,500              0        975,600      1,525,920      1,585,800         -13.73
    Developmental        6      1,806,000      1,799,100      1,799,100              0         -6,900              0              0              0          -0.38
    Residential       7126    315,269,900    311,214,200    310,327,200      2,940,800     -6,443,000      4,441,100      2,166,032        812,105          -1.57
    Industrial         135     23,683,000     23,659,000     23,659,000         94,700       -535,800        606,500        485,164              0          -0.10
    Commercial         507    102,637,500     99,876,300     99,640,300      1,751,900     -2,722,800      1,477,500        586,800        674,762          -2.92
    Agricultural       391     33,820,300     34,005,500     34,005,500      1,343,700         72,400      1,456,500         63,739              0           0.55
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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       Exempt          512              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   8,887    525,194,700    545,395,300    544,220,600     10,217,600     -9,636,100     38,879,600     35,496,055      4,429,367           3.62
      Personal         722     47,978,000     74,841,200     74,789,500      4,086,500              0     30,898,000     32,194,320      2,942,500          55.88
        Real         8,165    477,216,700    470,554,100    469,431,100      6,131,100     -9,636,100      7,981,600      3,301,735      1,486,867          -1.63
  Totals             Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          512              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070              512              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   12     14,094,200     14,094,200     14,026,100     14,094,200     14,094,200     14,026,100     14,026,100     14,026,100     14,026,100
    59070               12     14,094,200     14,094,200     14,026,100     14,094,200     14,094,200     14,026,100     14,026,100     14,026,100     14,026,100
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    42     20,209,100     21,042,100     48,966,600     20,209,100     21,042,100     48,969,200     48,966,600     48,969,200     48,966,600
    59070               42     20,209,100     21,042,100     48,966,600     20,209,100     21,042,100     48,969,200     48,966,600     48,969,200     48,966,600
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   668     13,674,700     12,795,200     11,796,800     13,674,265     12,794,765     11,845,485     11,796,385     11,845,485     11,796,385
    59070              668     13,674,700     12,795,200     11,796,800     13,674,265     12,794,765     11,845,485     11,796,385     11,845,485     11,796,385
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     6      1,806,000      1,806,000      1,799,100        451,699        451,699        452,352        452,352        463,891        463,891
    59070                6      1,806,000      1,806,000      1,799,100        451,699        451,699        452,352        452,352        463,891        463,891
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    7126    315,269,900    315,124,400    310,327,200    283,764,581    283,607,087    284,057,095    283,356,658    293,254,117    293,076,791
    59070             7126    315,269,900    315,124,400    310,327,200    283,764,581    283,607,087    284,057,095    283,356,658    293,254,117    293,076,791
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial      135     23,683,000     23,683,000     23,659,000     19,774,049     19,774,049     20,079,532     20,079,532     20,706,391     20,706,391
    59070              135     23,683,000     23,683,000     23,659,000     19,774,049     19,774,049     20,079,532     20,079,532     20,706,391     20,706,391
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      507    102,637,500    102,451,300     99,640,300     88,182,563     88,004,822     88,257,637     88,025,638     90,464,051     90,369,053
    59070              507    102,637,500    102,451,300     99,640,300     88,182,563     88,004,822     88,257,637     88,025,638     90,464,051     90,369,053
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    391     33,820,300     33,820,300     34,005,500     19,161,375     19,161,375     19,824,159     19,806,613     19,766,344     19,766,344
    59070              391     33,820,300     33,820,300     34,005,500     19,161,375     19,161,375     19,824,159     19,806,613     19,766,344     19,766,344
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070          9399    525,194,700    524,816,500    544,220,600    459,311,832    458,930,097    487,511,560    486,509,878    499,495,579    499,171,555
    Exempt             512              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      12     14,094,200     14,094,200     14,026,100     14,094,200     14,094,200     14,026,100     14,026,100     14,026,100     14,026,100
    Ind. Personal       42     20,209,100     21,042,100     48,966,600     20,209,100     21,042,100     48,969,200     48,966,600     48,969,200     48,966,600
    Com. Personal      668     13,674,700     12,795,200     11,796,800     13,674,265     12,794,765     11,845,485     11,796,385     11,845,485     11,796,385
    Developmental        6      1,806,000      1,806,000      1,799,100        451,699        451,699        452,352        452,352        463,891        463,891
    Residential       7126    315,269,900    315,124,400    310,327,200    283,764,581    283,607,087    284,057,095    283,356,658    293,254,117    293,076,791
    Industrial         135     23,683,000     23,683,000     23,659,000     19,774,049     19,774,049     20,079,532     20,079,532     20,706,391     20,706,391
    Commercial         507    102,637,500    102,451,300     99,640,300     88,182,563     88,004,822     88,257,637     88,025,638     90,464,051     90,369,053
    Agricultural       391     33,820,300     33,820,300     34,005,500     19,161,375     19,161,375     19,824,159     19,806,613     19,766,344     19,766,344
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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       Exempt          512              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   8,887    525,194,700    524,816,500    544,220,600    459,311,832    458,930,097    487,511,560    486,509,878    499,495,579    499,171,555
      Personal         722     47,978,000     47,931,500     74,789,500     47,977,565     47,931,065     74,840,785     74,789,085     74,840,785     74,789,085
        Real         8,165    477,216,700    476,885,000    469,431,100    411,334,267    410,999,032    412,670,775    411,720,793    424,654,794    424,382,470
  Totals             Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           11               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59070               11               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0      14,094,200               0      14,094,200               0      14,026,100
    59070                0               0      14,094,200               0      14,094,200               0      14,026,100
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    42      20,209,100               0      21,042,100               0      48,966,600               0
    59070               42      20,209,100               0      21,042,100               0      48,966,600               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   668      13,674,700               0      12,795,200               0      11,796,800               0
    59070              668      13,674,700               0      12,795,200               0      11,796,800               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     1       1,125,000         681,000       1,125,000         681,000       1,120,600         678,500
    59070                1       1,125,000         681,000       1,125,000         681,000       1,120,600         678,500
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    5159     255,790,696      59,479,204     255,659,712      59,464,688     251,338,984      58,988,216
    59070             5159     255,790,696      59,479,204     255,659,712      59,464,688     251,338,984      58,988,216
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       14         289,800      23,393,200         289,800      23,393,200         292,600      23,366,400
    59070               14         289,800      23,393,200         289,800      23,393,200         292,600      23,366,400
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       11         462,848     102,174,652         545,668     101,905,632         556,213      99,084,087
    59070               11         462,848     102,174,652         545,668     101,905,632         556,213      99,084,087
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    384      32,977,720         842,580      32,977,720         842,580      33,058,531         946,969
    59070              384      32,977,720         842,580      32,977,720         842,580      33,058,531         946,969
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070         6,290     324,529,864     200,664,836     324,435,200     200,381,300     347,130,328     197,090,272
    Exempt              11               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0      14,094,200               0      14,094,200               0      14,026,100
    Ind. Personal       42      20,209,100               0      21,042,100               0      48,966,600               0
    Com. Personal      668      13,674,700               0      12,795,200               0      11,796,800               0
    Developmental        1       1,125,000         681,000       1,125,000         681,000       1,120,600         678,500
    Residential       5159     255,790,696      59,479,204     255,659,712      59,464,688     251,338,984      58,988,216
    Industrial          14         289,800      23,393,200         289,800      23,393,200         292,600      23,366,400
    Commercial          11         462,848     102,174,652         545,668     101,905,632         556,213      99,084,087
    Agricultural       384      32,977,720         842,580      32,977,720         842,580      33,058,531         946,969
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE



v.1.0.4484.22720

School(s): GREENVILLE

GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: County 2013

05/10/2012

03:59 PM

6

       Exempt           11               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   6,279     324,529,864     200,664,836     324,435,200     200,381,300     347,130,328     197,090,272
      Personal         710      33,883,800      14,094,200      33,837,300      14,094,200      60,763,400      14,026,100
        Real         5,569     290,646,064     186,570,636     290,597,900     186,287,100     286,366,928     183,064,172
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           11               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59070               11               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0      14,094,200               0      14,094,200               0      14,026,100
    59070                0               0      14,094,200               0      14,094,200               0      14,026,100
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    42      20,209,100               0      21,042,100               0      48,966,600               0
    59070               42      20,209,100               0      21,042,100               0      48,966,600               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   668      13,674,265               0      12,794,765               0      11,796,385               0
    59070              668      13,674,265               0      12,794,765               0      11,796,385               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     1          22,846         428,853          22,846         428,853          23,462         428,890
    59070                1          22,846         428,853          22,846         428,853          23,462         428,890
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    5159     233,794,427      49,970,154     233,745,391      49,861,696     232,929,598      50,427,060
    59070             5159     233,794,427      49,970,154     233,745,391      49,861,696     232,929,598      50,427,060
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       14          98,197      19,675,852          98,197      19,675,852         100,841      19,978,691
    59070               14          98,197      19,675,852          98,197      19,675,852         100,841      19,978,691
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       11         403,427      87,779,136         486,247      87,518,575         498,585      87,527,053
    59070               11         403,427      87,779,136         486,247      87,518,575         498,585      87,527,053
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    384      18,654,937         506,438      18,654,937         506,438      19,221,869         584,744
    59070              384      18,654,937         506,438      18,654,937         506,438      19,221,869         584,744
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070          6290     286,857,199     172,454,633     286,844,483     172,085,614     313,537,340     172,972,538
    Exempt              11               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0      14,094,200               0      14,094,200               0      14,026,100
    Ind. Personal       42      20,209,100               0      21,042,100               0      48,966,600               0
    Com. Personal      668      13,674,265               0      12,794,765               0      11,796,385               0
    Developmental        1          22,846         428,853          22,846         428,853          23,462         428,890
    Residential       5159     233,794,427      49,970,154     233,745,391      49,861,696     232,929,598      50,427,060
    Industrial          14          98,197      19,675,852          98,197      19,675,852         100,841      19,978,691
    Commercial          11         403,427      87,779,136         486,247      87,518,575         498,585      87,527,053
    Agricultural       384      18,654,937         506,438      18,654,937         506,438      19,221,869         584,744
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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       Exempt           11               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   6,279     286,857,199     172,454,633     286,844,483     172,085,614     313,537,340     172,972,538
      Personal         710      33,883,365      14,094,200      33,836,865      14,094,200      60,762,985      14,026,100
        Real         5,569     252,973,834     158,360,433     253,007,618     157,991,414     252,774,355     158,946,438
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                        14     31,785,600          31,295,681
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                4     29,937,500          29,937,500
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                   10      1,848,100           1,358,181

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

TIFA 2                   41        145,300     10,133,300      8,691,862      8,546,562     10,157,500      8,488,251      8,342,951
LDFA 2                   50      1,683,100     10,797,800     10,541,666      8,858,566     10,678,900     10,295,305      8,610,905
DDA                     275        382,500      9,556,400      9,002,144      8,294,344      9,976,300      9,228,958      8,506,808
TIFA-4                  393     11,443,300     35,113,700     31,840,144     19,504,634     35,884,800     31,746,514     20,231,314
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

WALMART STORES EAST                 has    7,088,800 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
FEDERAL MOGUL CORP                  has    7,516,900 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MEIJER INC                          has    8,081,600 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has   11,890,800 S.E.V. Value in 33 Parcel(s)
UNITED SOLAR OVANIC LLC             has   28,925,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

PRINTCOTREASURE CHEST               has    1,769,449 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KMART GREENMICH LLC                 has    1,828,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
METRON OF GREENVILLE                has    1,979,010 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CLARION DRAKE                       has    2,050,564 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has    2,463,924 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
VERTIS INC                          has    2,642,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has    2,896,695 Taxable Value in 35 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC         has    3,664,059 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY       has    4,082,348 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                 has    5,524,030 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MEIJER INC                          has    6,375,193 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
WALMART STORES EAST                 has    7,042,258 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
FEDERAL MOGUL CORP                  has    7,264,136 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has   11,274,951 Taxable Value in 33 Parcel(s)
UNITED SOLAR OVANIC LLC             has   28,925,900 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

052-720-001-10              PRINTCOTREASURE CHEST                  $   1,760,449
052-900-174-00              GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY          $   1,777,500
052-742-070-40              HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                    $   1,807,809
052-487-013-00              KMART GREENMICH LLC                    $   1,828,700
052-900-246-00              GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC            $   1,911,300
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,012,200
052-740-008-00              GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY          $   2,254,700
052-900-305-00              VERTIS INC                             $   2,642,300
052-900-087-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,983,900
052-900-934-05              UNITED SOLAR OVANIC LLC                $   4,038,000
052-742-030-04              MEIJER INC                             $   4,172,893
008-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   4,487,600
052-900-125-00              FEDERAL MOGUL CORP                     $   6,349,100
052-750-003-00              WALMART STORES EAST                    $   6,435,200
052-900-963-00              UNITED SOLAR OVANIC LLC                $  24,598,500
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

052-487-013-00              KMART GREENMICH LLC                    $   1,828,700
052-900-246-00              GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC            $   1,911,300
052-423-042-00              GREENVILLE NT LLC                      $   1,918,600
052-720-001-10              PRINTCOTREASURE CHEST                  $   1,937,300
052-742-070-40              HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                    $   1,952,500
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,012,200
052-740-008-00              GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY          $   2,254,700
052-900-305-00              VERTIS INC                             $   2,642,300
052-900-087-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,983,900
052-900-934-05              UNITED SOLAR OVANIC LLC                $   4,038,000
008-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   4,487,600
052-742-030-04              MEIJER INC                             $   5,879,300
052-900-125-00              FEDERAL MOGUL CORP                     $   6,349,100
052-750-003-00              WALMART STORES EAST                    $   6,435,200
052-900-963-00              UNITED SOLAR OVANIC LLC                $  24,598,500
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

TINGLEY JERRY & LINDA K             has             351.85 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has             354.91 Total Acres in 33 Parcel(s)
CITY OF GREENVILLE                  has             385.68 Total Acres in 175 Parcel(s)
KLACKLE STEVEN J                    has             403.88 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
SOWERBY FARMS                       has             408.74 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has             432.71 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
HIGGINS JOHN M                      has             451.48 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
2011 DELETE/SPLIT                   has             489.62 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN ADAM J                     has             553.71 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD                     has             641.56 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN RAY                     has             702.18 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
THORLUND JOHN TRUST                 has           1,012.90 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
PAUL E MAIN TRUST                   has           1,079.70 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
THORLUND EINER JR TRUST             has           1,227.22 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has           1,579.16 Total Acres in 35 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

METRON OF GREENVILLE                has    2,074,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
KLACKLE STEVEN J                    has    2,077,300 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GWII LIMITED PARTNERSHIP            has    2,261,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CLARION DRAKE                       has    2,327,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has    2,508,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
VERTIS INC                          has    2,642,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has    3,547,300 S.E.V. Value in 35 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC         has    3,856,400 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY       has    4,091,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                 has    6,240,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)


